



NOTICE OF FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY

Facility Inspected: Richardson Hall
 Inspection Date: 07/30/20 11:12 AM
 Reinspect Date:

A joint fire safety inspection of the facility listed above was performed by the Environmental Health & Safety - Fire and Life Safety Department and the Corvallis Fire Department. These fire safety deficiencies could result in a fire or jeopardize the safety of those occupying the facility. Please see that these items are corrected immediately and no later than the scheduled reinspection date listed in the accompanying email. If you have any questions regarding this inspection, please email me. Thank you for your cooperation and support for fire safety. Jim Patton, Fire Safety Officer, jim.patton@oregonstate.edu

Note: Deficiencies that are bold and underlined remain uncorrected from the last fire/life safety inspection(s) and should be corrected immediately.

* Annotates a deficiency identified by the Corvallis Fire Department..

Indicated on the report are items which should be correct by the Departments (DEPT) that occupy this building, Facilities Services (FS), Environmental Health and Safety (EHS), and Recycling (RECY). Please forward a copy of this report to the responsible group(s) and begin corrective action so that all deficiencies have been corrected prior to the reinspection date.

Facilities Services Priority Codes:

Priority 1: items are considered immediate safety hazards and should be corrected within 48 hours of notification if possible. If repairs cannot be made immediately, temporary measures may be taken.

Priority 2: items should be corrected within the five-week period before the scheduled reinspections.

Priority 3: items are long term fixes that should be either added to an ongoing work list or to the capital improvement list for campus upgrades.

The due date is listed in the body of the Email. If you have any questions, require additional information, or feel the items have been improperly assigned, feel free to contact Brian Lilley (EH&S - Fire and Life Safety) at brian.lilley@oregonstate.edu. If assistance is required from Facilities Services to estimate or correct an item assigned to a Department, contact the Work Coordination Center at ext. 7-2969.

Completed	Priority	Responsible Party	Location	Description	Code Reference	Notes
	2	Department	271 & 273	Provide documentation of not needing doors in rated spaces.		
	2	Facilities Services	180 & 283	Ensure correct sprinkler head clearance exists.		
	1	Department	165 & 287	Containers of hazardous materials located on the floor shall be placed in an approved secondary container.	2019 OFC 5004.2	
	1	Department	283	Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring.	2019 OFC 604.5	Incubator room.
	2	Department	216	Discontinue plugging high power or heat producing appliances into power strips or extension cords. Always plug appliances into wall receptacles. - OSFM Rule & 2019 OFC 604.5.2		Discontinue plugging refrigerator into extension cord.
	1	Department	302	Discontinue use of extension cord not plugged directly into an approved receptacle. Do not chain together.	2019 OFC 604.5.1	Discontinue plugging power strip into UPS.
	2	Department	321F	Discontinue plugging high power or heat producing appliances into power strips or extension cords. Always plug appliances into wall receptacles. - OSFM Rule & 2019 OFC 604.5.2		Plug coffee maker into wall receptacle.
	2	Department	382	Maintain housekeeping of metal shavings/combustible dusts. - NFPA 484		
	1	Facilities Services	Across from 201, 246, & 354	Fire doors shall close from the full-open position and latch automatically.	2019 OFC 705.2.4	
	1	Department	389 (Glass House B & C)	Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring.	2019 OFC 604.5	Greenhouse lights need to be plugged into outlet instead of extension cords.

2	Facilities Services	162, 191, 241, & 321	Repair/replace ceiling tiles. - 2019 OFC 703		In rooms.
2	Facilities Services	321 & 372	Repair/replace ceiling tiles. - 2019 OFC 703		Outside in hallway.
2	EH&S	166, 365, 373, & 382	Explore the potential oxygen displacement concern in this lab to determine if a hazardous condition potentially exists and institute corrective action as needed. - 2019 OFC 5307		
1	Department	WSE Shop	Compressed gas cylinders shall be secured with one or more restraint to prevent falling.	2019 OFC 5303.5.3	Secure oxygen and flammable cylinder in corner of shop to cart.